503502742 09/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3549368

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENEFORM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	09/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORION PHARMA (UK) LIMITED
Street Address:	5 FLEET PLACE
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	EC4M 7RD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14709793
Patent Number:	9062344

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)452-5579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 518-452-5660 Email: tlm@hrfmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: HESLIN, ROTHENBERG, FARLEY & MESITI P.C.

Address Line 1: 5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE

Address Line 4: ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3073.134/3073.134A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CAROLINE B. AHN, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline B. Ahn/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=H0398154#page1.tif

PATENT 503502742 REEL: 036691 FRAME: 0928

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT (hereinafter "ASSIGNMENT") is by GENEFORM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, having the address of c/o Orion Pharma (UK) Limited, 5 Fleet Place, London, England EC4M 7RD (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), in favor of ORION PHARMA (UK) LIMITED, having its offices at 5 Fleet Place, London, England EC4M 7RD (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in United States Letters Patent No. 9,062,344, granted on June 23, 2015 (hereinaster, the "'344 Patent") and United States Patent Application No. 14/709,793, filed on May 12, 2015 (hereinaster, the "'793 Application").

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in the '344 Patent and the '793 Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the '344 Patent and the '793 Application, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to take all necessary and/or appropriate steps to effectuate this ASSIGNMENT, including the recordation thereof.

FORM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, has caused this vauthorized officer on this <u>28</u> day of September
GENEFORM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED By Printed Name: Mikko Kemppainen datako Rissanen Title: Based of Lyng Harbarra Based Member/
Marko Seppänen Boorel Member

(80303089.1)

PATENT REEL: 036691 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 09/30/2015

Printed Name: Tuula Kuusisto